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Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT
ACQUISITION OF LANDS
[G.O. Ms. No. 95, Industries (NLC), 24th April 2012, Agdlsmr 12, Slmeusr@nour 9y evm(h—2043.]

No. 1I(2)/IND/217(d-1)/2012.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for
Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been
decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed
by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes, Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes, Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act
10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring
0.26.5 hectare to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion Scheme
of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be
inspected at any time during office hours.
THE SCHEDULE
Cuddalore District, Chidambaram Taluk,
No. 1, Kathazhai Village,
Block No. : 109

Sl. R.S. Descrip- Extent Structure Patta Name of the land owners /
No. No. tion required / and No. person interested
acquired in Trees
Sqg.m. (or) details
Hect.
@ @ 3 4 () (6) )
1. 16/2 R.Dry 0.26.5 — 145 Venkatesan, S/o. (Late) Govindarasu (1),

Selvarasu, S/o. (Late) Govindarasu (2).

Total .. 0.26.5

DTP—II-2 Ex. (108) [1]
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[G.O. Ms. No. 96, Industries (NLC), 24th April 2012, Agdlsmr 12, Slmeusr@nour oy emm(h—2043.]

No. 11(2)/IND/217(d-2)/2012.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for
Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been
decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed
by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the
Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes, Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes, Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act
10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring 8.72.0
hectares to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli
Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be
inspected at any time during office hours.

THE SCHEDULE
Cuddalore District, Chidambaram Taluk,
No. 3, Valayamadevi Keelpathi Village.

Block No. : 81
Sl. R.S. Classifi- Extent Patta Name of the land owners /
No. No. cation required / No. person interested
acquired in
Sg.m. (or)
Hect.
1) @ ©) 4 ) (6)
104/1 R.Dry 0.69.0 1688 Ganesan, S/o. Ramalinga Padayachi
104/2 R.Dry 0.22.5 877 M. Alamelu, W/o. Muthulinga Samarthiyar (1),
Rajeswari, W/o. Palani (Late) (2),
Anand (3),
Arul (4),
Anbarasan (5),
Azhagar (6),
Sl. Nos. 3 to 6 sons of (Late) Palani.
3. 104/3A R.Dry 0.28.0 1787 Santhi (1),
Sindu  (2),
Nathia (3),
SL. Nos. 1 to 3 daughter of (Late) Valarmathi.
4, 104/3B R.Dry 0.49.0 1363 Chandra,W/o. Selvam (Late) (1),
Anandan, S/o. Singaravel (2),
Vasanthi, M. (3),
Mekala. R. (4),
Selvi, S. (5),
Sl. Nos. 3 to 5 daughters of (Late) Selvam.
104/3C R.Dry 0.07.0 1257 Velmurugan, S/o. Rangasami
104/3D R.Dry 0.28.0 1257 Velmurugan, S/o. Rangasami
104/3E R.Dry 0.27.0 638 Chandra, W/o. Selvam (Late) (1),
Vasanthi. M. (2),
Mekala. R. (3),
Selvi. S. (4),

Sl. Nos. 2 to 4 daughters of (Late) Selvam.

8. 104/3F R.Dry 0.27.0 329 Kalaiyaperumal, S/o. Narayanasami Samathiyar
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Sl.
No.

@

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.

22.

23.

24.
25.

R.S.
No.

&)
104/4

104/6A
104/6B
104/6C
114/1A
114/2A
114/2B

114/2C

114/3

114/4
114/5
114/6
114/7A

114/7B

114/7C

114/8
114/9A

Classifi- Extent required /

cation.

@)
R.Dry

R.Dry
R.Dry
R.Dry
R.Dry
R.Dry
R.Dry

R.Dry

R.Dry

R.Dry
R.Dry
R.Dry
R.Dry

R.Dry

R.Dry

R.Dry
R.Dry

Total —

acquired in
Sgm. (or) Hect.
4

0.59.5

0.16.5
0.36.0
0.23.0
0.70.5
0.25.5
0.21.5

0.17.5
0.70.0

0.50.5
0.54.0
0.56.0
0.04.5
0.26.5
0.09.0
0.41.0 |
0.33.0

8.72.0

R.S. No.
104
114

Patta
No.

(5)
546 |

522
546 _
1664
1099
1022
549

1022

549

878

1022

549

1022

1780

ABSTRACT

Total —

Name of the land owners /
person interested.

(6)

Sivaperumal, S/o. Saminatha Palayakarar (1)
Samithana Palyakarar, S/o. Arikrishnan (2),
S. Dhanalakshmi, W/o. Subramaniyan,
Muthukrishnapuram (3),

R. Vijayalakshmi,

W/o. Ramarajan Muthukrishnapuram (4),
Anjalai, W/o. Murugan Kizhaku Marudhu (5),
V. Jeyakodi, W/o.Vijayakumar (6)
Velmurugan, S/o. Rangasami.

Chandralekha, W/o. Paramasivam Chettiyar
Ramakrishnan, S/o. Singara Padayachi
Kolanjiyammal, W/o. Chinnasamy

Rahamathinnisha, M.J., (1),
Devarasu, S/o. Palanivel (2),
Singara Padayatchi, S/o.Chinnasamy (3).

Mohammed Kasim Sahib (1)

Govindarasu, S/o. Seenivasan (2)
Vadakuvellur.

Singara Padayatchi, S/o. Chinnasamy (1)
Devarasu, S/o. Palanivel (2).
Chinnadurai. G. (3).

Paramasivam,S/o0.Rathina Chettiyar

Mohammed Kasim Sahib (1)

Govindarasu, S/o. Seenivasan (2)
Vadakuvellur.

Singara Padayatchi, S/o. Chinnasamy (1)
Devarasu, S/o. Palanivel (2).

Mohammed Kasim Sahib S/o. Esak Sahib (1)

Govindarasu, S/o. Seenivasan (2)
Vadakuvellur.

Palanivel, S/o.Thiyagarajan.

Extent / Hectares
3.925
4.79.5

8.72.0

N. SUNDARADEVAN,
Principal Secretary to Government.
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