[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Rs. 1.60 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 108]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, APRIL 24, 2012 Chithirai 12, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2043

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

ACQUISITION OF LANDS

[G.O. Ms. No. 95, Industries (NLC), 24th April 2012, சித்திரை 12, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு-2043.]

No. II(2)/IND/217(d-1)/2012.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes, Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes, Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring 0.26.5 hectare to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be inspected at any time during office hours.

THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Chidambaram Taluk,

No. 1, Kathazhai Village,

	Block No. : 109									
SI. No.	R.S. No.	Descrip- tion	Extent required / acquired in Sq.m. (or) Hect.	Structure and Trees details	Patta No.	Name of the land owners / person interested				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)				
1.	16/2	R.Dry	0.26.5		145	Venkatesan, S/o. (Late) Govindarasu (1), Selvarasu, S/o. (Late) Govindarasu (2).				
		Total	0.26.5							

[G.O. Ms. No. 96, Industries (NLC), 24th April 2012, சித்திரை 12, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2043.]

No. II(2)/IND/217(d-2)/2012.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes, Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes, Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring 8.72.0 hectares to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be inspected at any time during office hours.

THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Chidambaram Taluk,

No. 3, Valayamadevi Keelpathi Village.

Block No.: 81

SI. No.	R.S. No.	Classifi- cation	Extent required / acquired in Sq.m. (or) Hect.	Patta No.	Name of the land owners / person interested
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1.	104/1	R.Dry	0.69.0	1688	Ganesan, S/o. Ramalinga Padayachi
2.	104/2	R.Dry	0.22.5	877	M. Alamelu, W/o. Muthulinga Samarthiyar (1), Rajeswari, W/o. Palani (Late) (2), Anand (3), Arul (4), Anbarasan (5), Azhagar (6), SI. Nos. 3 to 6 sons of (Late) Palani.
3.	104/3A	R.Dry	0.28.0	1787	Santhi (1), Sindu (2), Nathia (3), SL. Nos. 1 to 3 daughter of (Late) Valarmathi.
4.	104/3B	R.Dry	0.49.0	1363	Chandra, W/o. Selvam (Late) (1), Anandan, S/o. Singaravel (2), Vasanthi, M. (3), Mekala. R. (4), Selvi, S. (5), Sl. Nos. 3 to 5 daughters of (Late) Selvam.
5.	104/3C	R.Dry	0.07.0	1257	Velmurugan, S/o. Rangasami
6.	104/3D	R.Dry	0.28.0	1257	Velmurugan, S/o. Rangasami
7.	104/3E	R.Dry	0.27.0	638	Chandra, W/o. Selvam (Late) (1), Vasanthi. M. (2), Mekala. R. (3), Selvi. S. (4), Sl. Nos. 2 to 4 daughters of (Late) Selvam.
8.	104/3F	R.Dry	0.27.0	329	Kalaiyaperumal, S/o. Narayanasami Samathiyar

SI. No.	R.S. No.	cation.	Extent required / acquired in	Patta No.	Name of the land owners / person interested.
(1)	(2)	(3)	Sqm. (or) Hect. (4)	(5)	(6)
9.	104/4	R.Dry	0.59.5	546	Sivaperumal, S/o. Saminatha Palayakarar (1) Samithana Palyakarar, S/o. Arikrishnan (2), S. Dhanalakshmi, W/o. Subramaniyan, Muthukrishnapuram (3), R. Vijayalakshmi, W/o. Ramarajan Muthukrishnapuram (4), Anjalai, W/o. Murugan Kizhaku Marudhu (5), V. Jeyakodi, W/o.Vijayakumar (6) Velmurugan, S/o. Rangasami.
10.	104/6A	R.Dry	0.16.5	522	
11.	104/6B	R.Dry	0.36.0	546	
12.	104/6C	R.Dry	0.23.0	1664	Chandralekha, W/o. Paramasivam Chettiyar
13.	114/1A	R.Dry	0.70.5	1099	Ramakrishnan, S/o. Singara Padayachi
14.	114/2A	R.Dry	0.25.5	1022	Kolanjiyammal, W/o. Chinnasamy
15.	114/2B	R.Dry	0.21.5	549	Rahamathinnisha, M.J., (1), Devarasu, S/o. Palanivel (2), Singara Padayatchi, S/o.Chinnasamy (3).
16.	114/2C	R.Dry	0.17.5	1022	Mohammed Kasim Sahib (1) Govindarasu, S/o. Seenivasan (2) Vadakuvellur.
17.	114/3	R.Dry	0.70.0	549	Singara Padayatchi, S/o. Chinnasamy (1) Devarasu, S/o. Palanivel (2). Chinnadurai. G. (3).
18.	114/4	R.Dry	0.50.5		
19.	114/5	R.Dry	0.54.0	878	Paramasivam,S/o.Rathina Chettiyar
20.	114/6	R.Dry	0.56.0		
21.	114/7A	R.Dry	0.04.5	1022	Mohammed Kasim Sahib (1) Govindarasu, S/o. Seenivasan (2) Vadakuvellur.
22.	114/7B	R.Dry	0.26.5	549	Singara Padayatchi, S/o. Chinnasamy (1) Devarasu, S/o. Palanivel (2).
23.	114/7C	R.Dry	0.09.0	1022	Mohammed Kasim Sahib S/o. Esak Sahib (1) Govindarasu, S/o. Seenivasan (2) Vadakuvellur.
24.	114/8	R.Dry	0.41.0	1780	Palanivel, S/o.Thiyagarajan.
25.	114/9A	R.Dry	0.33.0_	1700	
	То	tal —	8.72.0		
			R.S. No.	ABSTRACT	Extent / Hectares
			104		3.92.5
			114		4.79.5
				Total —	8.72.0
					N. SUNDARADEVAN,

N. SUNDARADEVAN, Principal Secretary to Government.